
 22 

 

 
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID 

DEXRON II D 

PERFORMANCE PROFILE: 

GM DEXRON II D  CAT TO-2 

MERCEDES BENZ 236.6 DENISON HF-O 

ALLISON C-3   VICKERS M 2950 S 

    

 

APPLICATION: A high quality transmission fluid with new concepts of friction modification 

formulated with highly refined base stocks and specially selected complete additive system. 

These oils are recommended for automatic and semi automatic transmissions used in passenger 

cars and commercial vehicles, operating under severe service conditions. 
 

 

  

KEY FEATURES: 

 Good stability and oxidation stability  

 Good low temperature fluidity, seal compatibility  

 Foam control, corrosion and anti wear properties. 

 Antirust properties and detergent inhibiting qualities. 

 

 

 

TECHINICAL DATA: 

 

 

CHARACTERISTICS 

 

TEST METHOD 

TYPICAL VALUE 

 

DEXRON II D 

Density at 15°C,  Kg/L 

Viscosity at 40°C,  cSt 

Viscosity at 100°C,  cSt 

Viscosity Index 

Flash Point, COC,  °C 

Pour Point,  °C 

Color 

ASTM D1298 

ASTM D445 

ASTM D445 

ASTM D2270 

ASTM D92 

ASTM D97 

Visual 

0.874 

46 

6.8 

102 

220 

-33 

Red 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


